GULFSTREAM PARK - September 5, 2025 - Race 8
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS OR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds,
120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $25,000. ( C) Claiming Price: $25,000
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Clearly Now - 1:20.17 - April 1, 2017)

Purse: $36,000

Includes: $4,000 FOA -

Florida Owners Awards

Includes: $4,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund
Available Money: $36,000
Value of Race: $31,240 1st $16,800, 2nd $8,160, 3rd $4,320, 4th $1,400, 5th $280, 6th $280
Weather: Cloudy, 88° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 4:24 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm
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Horse Name (Jockey)
El Guty (Gil, Cipriano)

Tigre (Ocasio, Jonathan)
Etendre (Jaramillo, Emisael)
Endrick (Jasim, A. Rahim)

Take the Gold (Morelos, Jose)
Aegon Targaryen (Ferrer, Jose)

Fractional Times: 22.50 45.04 1:10.30

Split Times:
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:

(22:54) (25:26) (13:20)

Breeder: Gary Broad - Walmac Farm, LLC

Owner: P and G Stable
Trainer: Coy, Ronald

Claiming Prices:

Aegon Targaryen: $25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): My Sergeant (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $90,103

Pgm Horse
4 ElGuty
6 Tigre
2  Etendre
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El Guty, Bay Gelding, by Practical Joke out of Langtry, by Street Sense. Foaled Feb 21, 2022 in Kentucky.

Fin
lNose
31/2

46 1/2
55 1/2

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
11.00 5.60 3.20  $1.00 Exacta 4-6 30.40
5.00 2.40  $0.50 Trifecta 4-6-2 28.60
2.10  $0.10 Superfecta 4-6-2-7 8.93
$1.00 Daily Double 1-4 33.20
$1.00 Pick 3 3-1-4 (3 correct) 102.80
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
4 El Guty 5 21/2 11/2 43/4 1Nose
6 Tigre 3 52 52 1/4 2Head 2Nose
2 Etendre 4 3t 4? ghead 33
7 Endrick 1 42 212 qHead 43172
5  Take the Gold 2 142 3t2 524 glo
3 Aegon Targaryen 6 62 12 68 va 68 va 615 12
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Video Race Replay

Odds

4.50
3.80
1.00*
3.60
15.90
16.30

4 - El Guty: $25,000; 6 - Tigre: $25,000; 2 - Etendre: $25,000; 7 - Endrick: $25,000; 5 - Take the Gold: $25,000; 3 -

Pool
62,306
39,489
27,228
14,864
15,109

Trainers: 4 - Coy, Ronald; 6 - Laurin, Roger; 2 - David, Carlos; 7 - Moubarak, Tareq; 5 - Bacallao Vega, Juan; 3 - Bennett, Gerald

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
EL GUTY pressed the pace from the outside in the early going then took the lead going into the turn but was collared midway through the turn and floated
out going into the stretch but made a rebid in mid stretch to win the nod in the final jump. TIGRE was allowed to settle down the backstretch then moved up
from three wide on the turn and showed his best strides late and was outnodded at the wire. ETENDRE raced off the pace while saving ground to the turn
then moved out to two wide around the turn but lacked the late kick needed. ENDRICK was close up on the pace from five wide early then moved up from
three wide around the turn to take the lead near the quarter pole but was eclipsed at the eighth pole and gave way grudgingly. TAKE THE GOLD went to the
early lead but was collared near the half mile marker and slowly faded through the turn. AEGON TARGARYEN was squeezed back early, trailed the field

and was outrun.
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Comments

prsd,flt out, rebid,up
3wtrn,best late, missd
ins,2wtrn,no late kick
5-3w, led1/4, grdgngly
early lead, faded
squeezed, outrun

4 - P and G Stable; 6 -Roger Laurin; 2 - Jacks or Better Farm, Inc.; 7 -Tareq Moubarak; 5 -Jack Cannon; 3 - Team Equistaff LLC;
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