GULFSTREAM PARK - September 5, 2025 - Race 8

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS OR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds,

120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000. (C) Claiming Price: \$25,000

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Clearly Now - 1:20.17 - April 1, 2017)

Purse: \$36,000

Includes: \$4,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards Includes: \$4,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$36,000

Value of Race: \$31,240 1st \$16,800, 2nd \$8,160, 3rd \$4,320, 4th \$1,400, 5th \$280, 6th \$280

Weather: Cloudy, 88° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 4:24 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Jun25 ⁶ GP ³	4	El Guty (Gil, Cipriano)	120	Lb	3	5	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Nose}	4.50	prsd,flt out, rebid,up
1Aug25 8GP6	6	Tigre (Ocasio, Jonathan)	124	Lb	5	3	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ⁴	2 ^{Head}	2^{3}	3.80	3wtrn,best late, missd
10Aug25 ⁵ GP ⁵	2	Etendre (Jaramillo, Emisael)	124	Lf	1	4	3 ¹	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	1.00*	ins,2wtrn,no late kick
3Aug25 ⁵ GP ³	7	Endrick (Jasim, A. Rahim)	120	L	6	1	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	4 ^{6 1/2}	3.60	5-3w, led1/4, grdgngly
10Aug25 ⁵ GP ⁶	5	Take the Gold (Morelos, Jose)	124	L	4	2	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ⁶	5 ^{5 1/2}	15.90	early lead, faded
3Aug25 ⁵ GP ⁶	3	Aegon Targaryen (Ferrer, Jose)	120		2	6	6	6	6	6	16.30	squeezed, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.50 45.04 1:10.30 Final Time: 1:23.50

Split Times: (22:54) (25:26) (13:20)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: El Guty, Bay Gelding, by Practical Joke out of Langtry, by Street Sense. Foaled Feb 21, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Gary Broad - Walmac Farm, LLC

Owner: P and G Stable Trainer: Coy, Ronald

Claiming Prices: 4 - El Guty: \$25,000; 6 - Tigre: \$25,000; 2 - Etendre: \$25,000; 7 - Endrick: \$25,000; 5 - Take the Gold: \$25,000; 3 -

Aegon Targaryen: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): My Sergeant (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$90,103

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	El Guty	11.00	5.60	3.20	\$1.00 Exacta	4-6	30.40	62,306
6	Tigre		5.00	2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-6-2	28.60	39,489
2	Etendre			2.10	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-6-2-7	8.93	27,228
					\$1.00 Daily Double	1-4	33.20	14,864
					\$1.00 Pick 3	3-1-4 (3 correct)	102.80	15,109

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ust i circinianoc italining Line i review								
Pgm	n Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
4	El Guty	5	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	1 ^{Nose}		
6	Tigre	3	5 ²	5 ^{2 1/4}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Nose}		
2	Etendre	4	31	4 ²	3 ^{Head}	3 ³		
7	Endrick	1	4 ²	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	4 ^{3 1/2}		
5	Take the Gold	2	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ² 1/4	5 ¹⁰		
3	Aegon Targaryen	6	6 ^{3 1/2}	6 ^{6 1/4}	6 ^{8 1/4}	6 ^{15 1/2}		

Trainers: 4 - Coy, Ronald; 6 - Laurin, Roger; 2 - David, Carlos; 7 - Moubarak, Tareq; 5 - Bacallao Vega, Juan; 3 - Bennett, Gerald

Owners: 4 - P and G Stable; 6 -Roger Laurin; 2 - Jacks or Better Farm, Inc.; 7 -Tareq Moubarak; 5 -Jack Cannon; 3 - Team Equistaff LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

EL GUTY pressed the pace from the outside in the early going then took the lead going into the turn but was collared midway through the turn and floated out going into the stretch but made a rebid in mid stretch to win the nod in the final jump. TIGRE was allowed to settle down the backstretch then moved up from three wide on the turn and showed his best strides late and was outnodded at the wire. ETENDRE raced off the pace while saving ground to the turn then moved out to two wide around the turn but lacked the late kick needed. ENDRICK was close up on the pace from five wide early then moved up from three wide around the turn to take the lead near the quarter pole but was eclipsed at the eighth pole and gave way grudgingly. TAKE THE GOLD went to the early lead but was collared near the half mile marker and slowly faded through the turn. AEGON TARGARYEN was squeezed back early, trailed the field and was outrun.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE

Video Race Replay